\"_ keep DSJ Keep Learning Limited
fl\ Iear[“ng CIN:LootoommIsB9PLCoaTS
315t August, 2025
To,
The Manager — CRD The Manager
BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower, Exchange Plaza, Bandra — Kurla Complex,
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai — 400 001 Bandra (East), Mumbai — 400 051

Rogd. Office:TA/38 (12- FF), WEA. Channa Market, Karol Bagh, New Delhi - 110005
Ph: 011-47532792, Fao: 011-47532798, E-mail: csi@bonlonindustries.com
CIN: LZ7108DL1998PLC0STIST
Motice - 28th Annual General Meeting (Pre-dispatch)
This Is bo inform that. the 28th Annual General Maating "AGW") of Miz Bonlon Industries
Limited {"the Campany”) will be held on Monday, 25th Seplember, 2025 at 02:00 PM.,
through video conferencing (VCY otheraudio visual means {OAVM) in compliance with the
applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rules made thereunder read with
Circular No 202020 dated May 05, 2020 read with Gensral Cireular Mo, 14/2020 dated
April 08, 2020, Circular No.17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, General Circular Mo, 02/2021
dated January 13, 2021 and General Clroular Mo, (22022 dated May 5, 2022 and General
Circular Mo, 102022 dated December 28, 2022, General Circular 09/20Z3 dated 25
September 2023 and General Circular 092024 dated 19 Saptember 2024 issued by the
Ministry of Corporate Affairs ('MCA Circulars’) and Circular Ne. SEBIHO/CFD?
CMDVCIRPIZ02079 dated 12th May, 2020, Circular No. SEBVHOVCFD! CMD2/
CIRIP/2021/11 dated January 15, 2021, Circular No.
SEBIHO/CFDICMDZ/CIR/P/2022/62 dated May 13, 2022, Circular Mo,
SEBIHO/CFD/PoD-2/P/ CIRI2023/4 dated January 5, 2023, Circular No,
SEBWHO/CFDIPoD-2/P CIR(2023/167 dated October 07, 2023 and Chrcular Mo.
SEBIHOQICFOICFD-PoD-2P(CIRI2024/133 dated Qctober 03, 2024 issusd by the
Securifies and Exchanga Board of India ("SEBI Circular”} along with any other applicabla
circulars to fransact he businesses as set outin the Notice convening the 26th AGM, which
will be sent in due coursa of tima_
Members may note that the 26th AGM will be held through VCIOAVYM in compiance with

L. NG ELECTRONIC VOTING
Notice (5 heredy given that 1he 22nd Annual General Meeting ('AGM')
«f the Membars of tha-Singer India Limiled [Company') is scheduled o
‘e held on Tuesday, September 23, 2025 at 12.30 PM, {IST} through
Viden Conlerencing ("VC"WOthar Audio Visual Means["0AVM®) o Iransac
1ha busineszes as set out in the Matice of AGM, in compEance with the all
applicable pravisions of the Campanégs Act, 2013 (tha 'AcT), rules made
tharaunder, Sacurdies and Exchange Baard of India (Listing Obligatons
and Disclosura Raquirements) Regulations, 2015 ('SEBI Listing
Requlations') read with General Circular number 972024 dated 19
Soplember, 7124 raad with crculars daled, B Apni, 2020, 13 April, 2020,
5 May, 2020, 13 Jenuary, 2021, 14 Decamber, 2021, 23 Decamber,
‘2022, 25 Septambes, 2023, 13 Saptember. 2024 -and olher relevant
«circulars isswed by the Minstry of Carparate Affairs (cobectively refered 1o
a3 "MCA Circulars’) read aloag with Circular po. SEBUHOICEDICMDY!
CIR/PL2020079 catad May 12, 2020, Circular No. SEBUHOCFDICMDY
CIRIPI2020TS dated May 12, 2020, Circular No, SEBUHOICFDCMD!
CIRP2020{242 dafed December &, 2020, Circular No. SEBFHOICFD)
CMDZCIRPZ021111 dated January 15, 2021, Circular No SEBUHOY
CFDICMD2ICIR/PI2022/62 deted May 13, 2022, and SEBY HO/CFDY
PoD-2FICIR20234 daled January 05, 2023, SEBIHOCFOICFOPAD.
2PICIRI2024/133 dated Ootober 03, 2024 and oiher relevant cinculars